Unless otherwise specified, dimensional tolerances are:
1) ±0.03 mm (0.001 inches) for male contact mating diameters.
2) ±0.08 mm (0.003 inches) for contact termination diameters.
3) ±0.13 mm (0.005 inches) for all other diameters.
4) ±0.38 mm (0.015 inches) for all other dimensions.
Positronic Industries’ FEDERAL SUPPLY CODE FOR MANUFACTURERS is Number 28198.
Positronic Industries, Inc. believes the data contained herein to be reliable.  Since the technical information is given
free of charge, the User employs such information at his own discretion and risk.  Positronic Industries, Inc. assumes

Specify the complete connector by following Steps 1 through 7.
Insert “0” when a step is not used.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6
GH 10 M SC LRN 0
STEP 7
STEP 1 - Basic Series
GH Series
STEP 2 - GH Series Connector Variants
4, 5, 7, 9, 10
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male Insulator
F - Female Insulator
STEP 4 - Contact Termination Type
SC - Solder.  For “Closed Entry” design, add “CE” in Step 7.
DS3 - Straight Solder, [0.093(2.36)].
DS4 - Straight Solder, [0.125(3.18)].
DS5 - Straight Solder, [0.156(3.96)].
DS6 - Straight Solder, [0.187(4.75)].
NOTE: DS contacts are not available on GH4 connector.
STEP 6 - Cable Adapters (Hoods)
H10 - Standard plastic hood offered on 4 variant.
H19 - Standard plastic hood offered on 5, 7, 9, and
10 variants.
H10S - Short plastic hood offered on 4 variant.
H19S - Short plastic hood offered on 5, 7, 9, and 10
variants.
H10C - Plastic hood with cable clamps offered on 4
variant.
H19C - Plastic hood with cable clamps offered on 5, 7,
9, and 10 variants.
✶ H14 - Aluminum hood offered on 4 variant.
✶ H16 - Aluminum hood offered on 5, 7, 9, and 10
variants.
0 - If no hoods are required.
STEP 5 - Mounting and Locking Accessories
LR - Lock Ring.
LS - Lock Spring.
N - Mounting Nut.
W - Lockwasher.
0 - If no mounting or locking accessories are required.
NOTE:  When the Lock Ring (LR) or Lock Spring (LS) are ordered with
the Mounting Nut (N), a Lockwasher (W) is furnished.
STEP 7 - Special Customer Requirements
✶ B - For black anodized aluminum parts.
CE - “Closed Entry” contacts on female solder
contact.
NOTE:  Position “A” of GH4 connector is avail-
able as “Open Entry” only.
✶ NOTE:
Yellow anodize finish is standard for aluminium parts.
PROFESSIONAL QUALITY, FIXED CONTACT
MINIATURE CIRCLE-HEX CONNECTORSGH
SERIES
MGH Series connectors are microminiature, high relia-
bility  connectors.  They are available with three contacts
for providing polarization: two contacts at 0.030 inch
(0.76 mm) diameter, and one contact at 0.040 inch (1.02
mm) diameter.  The MGH Series is rated to three amperes
per contact.  Spacing between contacts is 0.102 inch
(2.59 mm), and the face diameter of the connector is
0.312 inch (7.92 mm).
MGH Series connectors are ideally applied where limit-
ed space is a concern.  MGH Series connectors can be
used as cable connectors, panel-mounted connectors, or

STEP 2 - MGH Series Connector Variants
3  -  Contact Connector Variant
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
PANEL CUTOUTS
MGH3FSCLRN0MGH3MSCLS0
H7 HOOD
0.421
(10.69)
0.140(3.56)Ø
0.421
(10.69)
0.312  .
(7.92)Ø
0.500
(12.70)
0.312
(7.92)
0.138(3.51)
0.062
(1.57)
0.062(1.57)
0.040(1.02)
0.312
(7.92)
Ø
0.022
(0.56)
0.048
(1.22)
0.030
(0.76)
Ø TYP.
0.138
(3.51)
0.051(1.30)
±0.001
±0.001
0.051(1.30)
0.048
(1.22)
0.022(0.56)
0.051(1.30)
0.051(1.30)
0.078(1.98)
1/4-28 UNF-2A
1/4-28 UNF-2B
1/4-28 UNF-2A
0.275
(6.99)Ø
1 2 3 4 5 6
MGH 3 M SC LRN 0
7
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male Insulator
F - Female Insulator
STEP 4 - Contact Termination Type
SC - Solder.
STEP 6 - Cable Adapters (Hoods)
H7 - Aluminium hood, yellow anodize.
H7B - Aluminium hood, black anodize.
0 - If no hoods are required.
STEP 5 - Mounting and Locking Accessories
LR - Lock Ring.
LS - Lock Spring.
LRN - Lock Ring and Nut.
0 - If no mounting or locking accessories are required.
STEP 7 - Special Customer Requirements
Positronic
Industries, Inc.10
PROFESSIONAL QUALITY, FIXED CONTACT
MINIATURE CIRCLE-HEX CONNECTORSMGH
SERIES
NORTH AMERICAN HEADQUARTERS